

Phone Fax Mobile E-mail Website : 880-233-449 6522 : 880-233-449 6523 : 880-01720197824 : registrar@office.nstu.edu.bd

www.nstu.edu.bd

রেজিস্ট্রার অফিস অ সংছাপন শাখা

NSTU/Reg/Estab/G.O./2024/17994

07 November 2024

Office Order

Israt Jahan Lecturer, Department of Electrical and Electronic Engineering in Noakhali Science and Technology University, Noakhali-3814, Bangladesh has been permitted to go to Australia from 07 November 2024 to 31 October 2026 to join PhD Program at Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT) University, Melbourne, Australia. She has also been permitted to leave Bangladesh and stay in Australia. She will be temporarily released from her duties in the University for the required period. The Government of Bangladesh or the Noakhali Science and Technology University will have no financial obligation in this connection.

This Office Order has been issued with the approval of the authority.

Registrar (Current Charge)

Noakhali Science and Technology University

To

Israt Jahan

Lecturer

Department of Electrical and Electronic Engineering Noakhali Science and Technology University

NSTU/Reg/Estab/G.O./2024/17994(14)

07 November 2024

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. Secretary, Ministry of Education, Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh, Dhaka.
- 2. Secretary, Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh, Dhaka.
- 3. Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh, Dhaka.
- 4. Director General, Passport and immigration, Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh, Dhaka.
- 5. Controller of Foreign Currency, Bangladesh Bank, Dhaka.
- 6. Dean Office, Faculty of Engineering and Technology, Noakhali Science and Technology University, Noakhali-3814.
- 7. Chairman, Department of EEE, Noakhali Science and Technology University, Noakhali-3814.
- 8. Director, Finance (Acting), Noakhali Science and Technology University, Noakhali-3814.
- 9. Director (Acting), Cyber centre, Noakhali Science and Technology University, Noakhali-3814.
- 10. P.S to V.C, Noakhali Science and Technology University, Noakhali-3814.
- 11. Pro-V.C Office, Noakhali Science and Technology University, Noakhali-3814
- 12. Registrar Office, Noakhali Science and Technology University, Noakhali-3814.
- 13. Concerned file.
- 14. Master file

AND OR U. 24 Md. Ayub Miah

Assistant Registrar (Protocol)
Establishment Section, Registrar Office
Noakhali Science and Technology University